
Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

5/8” $7.86 $15.72

¾” $9.86 $19.72

1” $14.67 $29.34

1 ½” $26.96 $53.92

2” $41.93 $83.86

3” $90.91 $181.82

4” $141.41 $282.82

6” $289.47 $578.94

8” $489.74 $979.48

10” $746.99 $1,493.98

Per CCF Inside City Limits Outside City Limits

0-4 CCF $3.00 $6.00

5 – 20 CCF $5.23 $10.46

21 CCF & greater $6.73 $13.46

Non-Residential Water Consumption Per CCF $4.02 $8.04

Irrigation Consumption Per CCF $6.73 $13.46

Water Reuse Consumption (without

Associated Waste Water Rates)
Per CCF $3.37 $6.73

Water Reuse Consumption (with

Associated Waste Water Rates)
Per CCF $2.01 $4.02

Metered Well Consumption Per CCF $5.13 $10.26

Watershed Protection Fee Per CCF

Meter Size

5/8”

¾”

1”

1 ½”

2”

3”

4”

6”

8”

10”

Effective July 1, 2025

Raleigh, Garner, Rolesville, Wake Forest, Knightdale, Wendell & Zebulon

(as applicable)

Public Utilities Rates

WATER BASE CHARGES

Water / Reuse / Irrigation

 Base Charges

 

Per Meter

  

WATER CONSUMPTIVE RATES

Residential Water Consumption

$172.50

METERED WELL CHARGES

WATERSHED PROTECTION FEE (APPLIES TO ALL POTABLE WATER)

$0.1122 

WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC)

Water / Reuse / Irrigation

Infrastructure Replacement Charge

Per Meter

Inside/Outside Charge

$1.50

$2.25

$3.75

$7.50

$12.00

$24.00

$75.00

$120.00

$37.50

WATER REUSE CHARGES



Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

5/8” $8.53 $17.06

¾” $11.61 $23.22

1” $17.79 $35.58

1 ½” $33.29 $66.58

2” $51.89 $103.78

3” $101.49 $202.98

4” $157.28 $314.56

6” $312.24 $624.48

8” $498.22 $996.44

10” $715.17 $1,430.34

Associated Waste Water Per CCF $5.13 $10.26

Metered Waste Water Per CCF $5.13 $10.26

Meter Size

5/8”

¾”

1”

1 ½”

2”

3”

4”

6”

8”

10”

Meter Size
Inside

City Limits

Outside

City Limits

Residential Flat Waste Water FLAT $48.94 $93.38

      6 Day Recycle Only

      7 Day Recycle Only

Solid Waste

Recycle

Solid Waste

Recycle

Solid Waste

Recycle

      Stormwater Per SFEU

$360.00

$517.50

$60.60 

$112.50

      6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle

Residential Yard Waste (1st Cart)

Residential Yard Waste (additional carts)

$6.30 

$2.00 

$125.40 

$30.30 

      7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle
$146.30 

$35.35 

     STORMWATER

WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT CHARGE (IRC)

$4.50

$6.75

Raleigh

$5.05 

$14.60 

$8.22 

     RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE

Residential Recycling Fee

$22.50

$36.00

$72.00

Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste 

Water

  Infrastructure Replacement Charge

Per Meter

Inside/Outside Charge

Residential Solid Waste Fee

WASTE WATER BASE CHARGES

Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste

Water Base Charges

Per Meter

FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (includes IRC)

OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES

     CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RATES

$70.70 

      1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle
$20.90 

$5.05 

$11.25

WASTE WATER USAGE CHARGES

$225.00



      Stormwater Per SFEU

 Solid Waste Fee

     RECYCLING, SOLID WASTE & YARD WASTE

Wake Forest

Knightdale

     STORMWATER

     RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE

$5.25 

$13.13 

$6.75 

 Recycling Fee

Wendell
     RECYCLING, SOLID WASTE & YARD WASTE

Solid Waste $28.00 

Zebulon
     RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE

 Recycling Fee $4.18 

 Solid Waste Fee (First Can) $24.75 

1 CCF = 748 gallons

Yard Waste $2.00 

 Solid Waste Fee $15.00 

 Recycling Fee

$11.69 Solid Waste Fee (Additional Can)

$7.00 



FOG (Return Trip Charge)

Fats, Oils, and Grease Admin / Inspection

* New fee effective April 1, 2026

Solid Waste Services Recycling Cart - 65 Gallon (Additional)

Solid Waste Services Recycling Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional)

$70.00 

$55.00 

$50.00 

Hydrant Metered Water - Per CCF $8.04 

Hydrant Daily Rental Fee $10.00 

Hydrant Monthly Rental Fee $280.00 

Hydrant Yearly Rental Fee Adjustment $1,500.00 

   Hydrant Deposit (3") Meter $500.00 

  Charge to rebill an estimated Hydrant bill - per Month $50.00 

$50.00 

Meter Removal Charge $50.00 

Meter Test Charge - Large Meter $100.00 

Return Item Charge (NSF) $35.00 

Hydrant Deposit (5/8") Meter $500.00 

Meter Flow and Pressure Test Charge

Meter Flow Search Investigation Charge

FOG (Monthly Re-Occuring)

Fats, Oils, and Grease Admin / Inspection
$15.00 

Meter Antenna Replacement Charge

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

Solid Waste Services Bulky Load Collection * $35.00 

Solid Waste Services Yard Waste Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional) $55.00 

$50.00 Solid Waste Services Garbage Cart - 65 Gallon (Additional)

Solid Waste Services Garbage Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional)

$55.00 

Solid Waste Services Special Load Collection

Effective July 1, 2025

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

(for ALL Customers, as applicable)

Public Utilities Rates

$50.00 

Return Trip Charge $50.00 

Meter Re-Read Charge $50.00 

Meter Test Charge - Small Meter $50.00 

Meter Reset Charge $75.00 

Delinquent Trip Charge

Deposit $50.00 

  Reprint Bill - Per Bill $1.00 

Late Charge $5.00 

Service Initiation Charge - Per Meter/Account $50.00 


