## Effective July 1, 2025

## Raleigh, Garner, Rolesville, Wake Forest, Knightdale, Wendell & Zebulon

(as applicable)
Public Utilities Rates

WATER BASE CHARGES				
	Meter Size	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limits	
	5/8″	\$7.86	\$15.72	
	3/4″	\$9.86	\$19.72	
Water / Reuse / Irrigation Base Charges	1"	\$14.67	\$29.34	
base charges	1 1/2"	\$26.96	\$53.92	
Per Meter	2"	\$41.93	\$83.86	
	3"	\$90.91	\$181.82	
	4"	\$141.41	\$282.82	
	6"	\$289.47	\$578.94	
	8"	\$489.74	\$979.48	
	10"	\$746.99	\$1,493.98	
WATER CONSUMPTIVE RATES				
	Per CCF	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limit	
	0-4 CCF	\$3.00	\$6.00	
Residential Water Consumption	5 - 20 CCF	\$5.23	\$10.46	
	21 CCF & greater	\$6.73	\$13.46	
Non-Residential Water Consumption	Per CCF	\$4.02	\$8.04	
Irrigation Consumption	Per CCF	\$6.73	\$13.46	
WATER REUSE CHARGES				
Water Reuse Consumption (without Associated Waste Water Rates)	Per CCF	\$3.37	\$6.73	
Water Reuse Consumption (with	Per CCF	\$2.01	\$4.02	
Associated Waste Water Rates) METERED WELL CHARGES		'	,	
Metered Well Consumption	Per CCF	\$5.13	\$10.26	
VATERSHED PROTECTION FEE (APPLIES		·		
Watershed Protection Fee	Per CCF	\$0.1122		
NATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMEN	T CHARGE (IRC)			
	Meter Size	\$1.50 \$2.25 \$3.75		
<u> </u>	5/8"			
<u> </u>	3/4″			
Water / Reuse / Irrigation	1"			
Infrastructure Replacement Charge	1 1/2"	\$7.50		
	2″	\$12	2.00	
Per Meter	3"	\$24	\$24.00	
Ţ	4"	\$37.50		
Ţ	6"	\$75.00 \$120.00		
Ţ	8"			
Ţ	10"	\$172.50		

WASTE WATER BASE CHARGES				
	Meter Size	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limits	
	5/8"	\$8.53	\$17.06	
	3/4″	\$11.61	\$23.22	
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste	1"	\$17.79	\$35.58	
Water Base Charges	1 ½"	\$33.29	\$66.58	
Day Makey	2"	\$51.89	\$103.78	
Per Meter	3"	\$101.49	\$202.98	
	4"	\$157.28	\$314.56	
	6"	\$312.24	\$624.48	
	8"	\$498.22	\$996.44	
	10"	\$715.17	\$1,430.34	
WASTE WATER USAGE CHARGES				
Associated Waste Water	Per CCF	\$5.13	\$10.26	
Metered Waste Water	Per CCF	\$5.13	\$10.26	
WASTE WATER INFRASTRUCTURE REPI	LACEMENT CHARGE (IRC	C)		
	Meter Size	Inside/Out	Inside/Outside Charge	
	5/8″	\$4.50		
	3/4″	\$6	.75	
Associated Waste Water / Metered Waste	1"	\$11	25	
Water	1 ½"	\$22	\$22.50	
Infrastructure Replacement Charge	2"	\$36	5.00	
Per Meter	3"	\$72	2.00	
	4"	\$11	2.50	
	6"	\$225.00		
	8"	\$360.00		
	10"	\$51	\$517.50	
FLAT WASTE WATER CHARGES (include	es IRC)			
	Meter Size	Inside City Limits	Outside City Limits	
Residential Flat Waste Water	FLAT	\$48.94	\$93.38	
OTHER NON-METERED CHARGES				
	Raleigh			
RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE				
	Residential Recycling Fee		.05	
Residential Solid Waste		\$14.60		
	Residential Yard Waste (1st Cart)		\$6.30	
Residential Yard Waste (1st early) \$2.00				
CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) RA	•			
6 Day Recycle Only		\$60	\$60.60	
7 Day Recycle Only		\$70	\$70.70	
1 Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Solid Waste	\$20.90		
1 Day Sullu Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$5.05		
6 Day Solid Wasta 9, Basisla	Solid Waste	\$125.40		
6 Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$30.30		
7.D C-11.J W   1.0.D   1	Solid Waste	\$146.30		
7 Day Solid Waste & Recycle	Recycle	\$35.35		
STORMWATER				
Stormwater	Per SFEU	\$8	.22	
	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			

Knightdale				
RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE				
Recycling Fee		\$5.25		
Solid Waste Fee		\$13.13		
STORMWATER				
Stormwater	Per SFEU	\$6.75		
Wake Forest				
RECYCLING, SOLID WASTE & YARD WASTE				
Recycling Fee		\$7.00		
Solid Waste Fee		\$15.00		
Yard Waste		\$2.00		
Wendell				
RECYCLING, SOLID WASTE & YARD WASTE				
Solid Waste		\$28.00		
Zebulon				
RECYCLING & SOLID WASTE				
Recycling Fee		\$4.18		
Solid Waste Fee (First Can)		\$24.75		
Solid Waste Fee (Additional Can)		\$11.69		
1 CCF = 748 gallons				

## Effective July 1, 2025 **SCHEDULE OF CHARGES** (for ALL Customers, as applicable) **Public Utilities Rates** \$5.00 Late Charge Reprint Bill - Per Bill \$1.00 Service Initiation Charge - Per Meter/Account \$50.00 \$50.00 Deposit Delinquent Trip Charge \$50.00 Meter Removal Charge \$50.00 Meter Reset Charge \$75.00 Return Trip Charge \$50.00 Meter Re-Read Charge \$50.00 Meter Test Charge - Small Meter \$50.00 Meter Test Charge - Large Meter \$100.00 Meter Flow and Pressure Test Charge \$50.00 Meter Flow Search Investigation Charge \$50.00 Meter Antenna Replacement Charge \$50.00 Return Item Charge (NSF) \$35.00 FOG (Monthly Re-Occuring) \$15.00 Fats, Oils, and Grease Admin / Inspection FOG (Return Trip Charge) \$50.00 Fats, Oils, and Grease Admin / Inspection \$35.00 Solid Waste Services Bulky Load Collection \* Solid Waste Services Special Load Collection \$70.00 Solid Waste Services Garbage Cart - 65 Gallon (Additional) \$50.00 Solid Waste Services Garbage Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional) \$55.00 Solid Waste Services Recycling Cart - 65 Gallon (Additional) \$50.00 Solid Waste Services Recycling Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional) \$55.00 Solid Waste Services Yard Waste Cart - 95 Gallon (Additional) \$55.00 \$500.00 Hydrant Deposit (5/8") Meter Hydrant Deposit (3") Meter \$500.00 Hydrant Daily Rental Fee \$10.00 Hydrant Monthly Rental Fee \$280.00 \$1,500.00 Hydrant Yearly Rental Fee Adjustment Charge to rebill an estimated Hydrant bill - per Month \$50.00 Hydrant Metered Water - Per CCF \$8.04

<sup>\*</sup> New fee effective April 1, 2026